MACHINED SURFACE MOUNTED JUNCTION BOX/COVER             MODEL MT-44
PROJECT
TYPE
Excelsior Lighting, Inc.
2507 N. Bundy Drive   Fresno, CA 93727     T - 559.346.1051  F - 559.346.1071     excelsiorlighting.com
Specifications
Ordering Logic:
MODEL		 METAL		 COVER		  STYLE*		   INPUT VOLTAGE		 FINISH
MT - 44		 A - Aluminum	 0 - None		 0 - None		    0 - None BK- Black	             BKT - Black Texture
1 - Single 1 - 60W (TR - 6)         120 - 120 VAC		 BZ - Bronze          BZT-  Bronze Texture
2 - Dual		 2 - 21W (TR - 8)	   230 - 230 VAC WT - White           SL  -  Silver
3 - Single Locking	 3 - 60W (TR - 9)	   277 - 277 VAC		 BG - Beige            AC -   Aged Copper
ORDERING EXAMPLE:     MT - 44 - A - 1 - 1* - 120 - BK
*See page 2 for transformer specifications.
MODEL:  	 MT-44
MATERIAL:  Machined Aluminum
MOUNTING:	 #10 screw mount holes (4X)
• Machined aluminum construction.
• Seven standard TGIC powder coat finishes and clear anodized finish available.
• Two 7/8” slip holes. Accepts industry standard conduit connectors.
• Optional 4/0 round junction box covers. Choice of single, dual or single locking cover.
• Fits onto 4/0 standard J-Box.
• Listed for wet location.
• Warranty: 10 Years.
Machined surface mounted junction box with cover. Utilized for surface mount installation
over junction box.
5” dia.
2”
Single Mount Dual Mount Single Locking
2507 N. Bundy Drive   Fresno, CA 93727     T - 559.346.1051  F - 559.346.1071     excelsiorlighting.com
• 60W maximum load
• No minimum load
• 12 VDC output
• 120, 230 or 277 VAC input
• 0.625A 50/60Hz
• Designed for LED lamps
• 10 ft. maximum distance per fixture
• Minimum temperature of -15°C and maximum temperature of 90°C
• Dimmable with regular line dimmers
• 2 3/4” L, 1 3/8” W X 1” H
• Damp location use
• 3-year warranty
• 21W maximum load
• No minimum load
• 12 VDC output
• 120-277 VAC input
• 0.22A 63Hz
• Use with ELI 9W or 12W module products
• 10 ft. maximum distance per fixture
• Minimum temperature of -30°C and maximum temperature of 90°C
• Dimmable with regular line dimmers
• 2.76” L, 1.57” W X 1” H
• Damp location use
• 3-year warranty
• 60W maximum load
• 3W minimum load
• 12 VDC output
• 120 VAC input
• 50-60Hz
• Use with ELI 9W, 12W, 17W module products
• 10 ft. maximum distance per fixture
• Minimum temperature of -30°C and maximum temperature of 90°C
• Dimmable with regular line dimmers
• 3.00” L, 1.57” W X 1” H
• Damp location use
• 3-year warranty
Simply Better by Design TM
TR-6
TR-8
TR-9
ELECTRONIC TRANSFORMER OPTIONS